MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 15 OF 2015

REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS (REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE B) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation and commencement	2
2	Replacement of Schedule B	2

Montserrat

Registration of Births and Deaths (Replacement of Schedule B) Order, 2015

S. R.O. 15 of 2015

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 15 OF 2015

REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS (REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE B) ORDER

THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS (REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE B) ORDER, 2015 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 32(2) OF THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS ACT (CAP. 06.13).

1. Citation and commencement

This Order may be cited as the Registration of Births and Deaths (Replacement of Schedule B) Order 2015 and comes into force on 1 April, 2015.

2. Replacement of Schedule B

Schedule B of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act (Cap. 06.13) is deleted and replaced with the following:

"SCHEDULE B

(Section 32)

		Fees
1.	Upon the registration of a birth with the authority of the Registrar after the expiration of 12 months, under section 14	\$10.00
2.	For every general search	\$20.00

Montserrat

Registration of Births and Deaths (Replacement of Schedule B) Order, 2015

S. R.O. 15 of 2015

3.	For a particular search	\$15.00
4.	For a correction of any error of fact in a Register, under section 26(3)	\$25.00
5.	For the supply of a certified copy of an entry	\$10.00
6.	For the issue of a birth certificate, under section 33	\$20.00"

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 19^{th} day of February, 2015.

(Sgd.) Angela Estwick

CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 30^{th} day of March, 2015.

(Sgd.) Angela Estwick CABINET SECRETARY (Ag.)